Wayne County Fair and Horse Show

2024 MISS WAYNE COUNTY FAIR PAGEANT

Saturday, June 29, 2023, 3:45 PM and 5:00 PM EST

Entry Fee: \$50 payable to Wayne County Fair Board, must accompany application.

Arrival Times: (All times are Eastern Standard Time)

3:00 PM	Sign in – Numbers Assigned (as we receive applications)
	Aspire Center
	90 Airport Road
	Monticello, KY 42633
3:45 PM	Contestants will appear on stage in swimsuits.
5:00 PM	Contestants will appear on stage in evening gowns and for presentation of

......the crowning of Miss Wayne County and Miss Wayne County Fair 2023.

Swimsuit Competition – Suit will be modeled in shoes, one piece suit only and of a solid color. Evening Gown Competition - Your choice of gown. Tea – length acceptable. Judging – 30 points in each category of Beauty and Figure. 20 points each category of Dressing/Grooming, Poise and Personality and Charm for possible high of 100 points.

Other details:

- 1. Mail, fax or hand deliver your application as early as possible.
- 2. Only one person permitted in dressing room per contestant in addition to the Miss WayneCounty Fair Pageant Committee.
- 3. All others will be required to pay admission at the door due to fair board policies. There are no passes into the Aspire Center.
- 4. If you know of anyone interested in entering the Wayne County Fair Pageant, please make copy of your application and give it to them, or have them call (606) 278-5367.

Miss Wayne County Fair Prizes:

- 1. Winner receives crown, sash, \$200 prize money.
- 2. Winner will also accompany Little Mister and Miss to opening day of the KY State Fair, August 2024.
- 3. Plus, a paid trip to The Miss Kentucky County Fair Pageant, January 2025 at the Galt House Hotel in Louisville, Kentucky. **Includes room and parking**.

Mail applications and entry fee to:

Michele Parmley PO Box 61 Monticello, KY 42633 (606) 278-5367